REQUIRED NOTIFICATION PURSUANT TO N.H. RSA 477:4-a

Property location: 467 Ocean Boulevard, Hampton, Rockingham County, New Hampshire

"Radon: Radon, the product of decay of radioactive materials in rock, may be found in some areas of New Hampshire. Radon gas may pass into a structure through the ground or through water from a deep well. Testing of the air by a professional certified in radon testing and testing of the water by an accredited laboratory can establish radon's presence and equipment is available to remove it from the air or water."

"Arsenic: Arsenic is a common groundwater contaminant in New Hampshire that occurs at unhealthy levels in well water in many areas of the state. Tests are available to determine whether arsenic is present at unsafe levels, and equipment is available to remove it from water. The buyer is encouraged to consult the New Hampshire department of environmental services private well testing recommendations (www.des.nh.gov) to ensure a safe water supply if the subject property is served by a private well."

"<u>Lead Paint</u>: Before 1977, paint containing lead may have been used in structures. The presence of flaking lead paint can present a serious health hazard, especially to young children and pregnant women. Tests are available to determine whether lead is present."

BUYER hereby acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the foregoing statement.

	BUYER:
Date June 10, 2022	
Date June 10, 2022	

4814-5610-6993, v. 1